DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315305		B. WING _			04/06/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMBOY CARE CENTER				1 LINDE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BERG AVENUE HAMBOY, NJ 08861	•	
	ACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000 Initial Co	Initial Comments		E	000			
Append Provider Guidand Care (L ⁻	x Z-Emerger and Supplie		К	000			
LIFE S/	AFETY CODI	E 101:2012					
COMPL SAFETY SURVE K 211 Means of			K	211			5/11/21
Aisles, pexit local with Charcontinuous full use 18/19.2. 18.2.1, This RE by: Based of it was do that all expensions. This def following	tions, and accepter 7, and to pusly maintain in case of em 2 through 18 19.2.1, 7.1.10 QUIREMENT on observation during an emission of the during an	cesses are in accordance the means of egress is ned free of all obstructions to the regency, unless modified by 19.2.11. 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1		1. Troo ass exit fou	sure that it opens immediately. All ot t doors in the facility were checked a and to be in proper working order.	her	
conduct	ed a manual	uilding, the surveyor testing of all exit doors to SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		l l	This deficient practice affects all idents and staff members due to the	;	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: NJ61201

04/30/2021

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING		04/06/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMBOY CARE CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I LINDBERG AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 211	determine if they were opening. It was reveat doors located on three immediately open. At 12:55 PM, the surve presence of the facility Manager (CPM), the on the floor corride not open when the surveyer was pressure was attempted to open the acknowledged and conshould have opened in stated in an interview was prevented from the had accumulated on the metal doorframe. The repaired. The surveyor noted the routinely tested or open accumulated rust that opening and thereby egress from this unit. provide any additional.	e capable of immediately aled that one of eight exit e nursing unit failed to reyor observed in the y's Corporate Physical Plant exit door located at the end or by resident room did reveyor's full body weight as applied. Also, the CPM of at 1:00 PM that the door mmediately. The CPM at 1:00 PM that the door and its door was immediately that the top of the door and its door was immediately at this door was not ened due to the prevented the door from obstructing a means of The facility was unable to I informed the facility's inding during the Life Safety	K 211	fact that this point of egress was unablopen, can present a life safety hazard anyone having to exit the building in an emergency. 3. The Corporate Maintenance Director in-serviced the Maintenance staff to chall exit in the building on a daily basis to ensure that they open easily. An in-ser was done with all staff as to the dange an exit door that will not open, and to report any exit door that does not open easily to the Maintenance department immediately. 4. The Director of maintenance as well the ancillary maintenance staff will cheall exit door daily ongoing to ensure that they are working properly. All findings be reviewed at the Quality Assurance meeting x 2 quarters.	r eck o vice r of as ck
K 271 SS=D		apt.7	K 271		5/11/21

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315305	B. WING	····	04/06/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERG AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRIOR OF THE	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 271	provides a level walk provisions of 7.1.7 w elevation and shall be obstructions. Addition be a hard packed all-18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation it was determined that that exit discharge pacondition by providing. This deficient condition following finding: During an exterior too facility's Corporate P at 1:30 PM, the survey exit discharge paths was not provided with surveyor observed that the exit located by reconcrete slabs with following on the surface. The and could prevent the egress from this unit. acknowledged and of the tour. The surveyor verbally	inged in accordance with 7.7, ing surface meeting the ith respect to changes in e maintained free of hally, the exit discharge shall weather travel surface. It is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/15/21, at the facility failed to ensure aths were maintained in safe g a level walking surface. In on was evidenced by the surface on was evidenced by the surface. If is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/15/21, at the facility failed to ensure aths were maintained in safe g a level walking surface. In or of the building with the hysical Plant Manager (CPM) eyor noted that one of two for the floor nursing unit in a safe surface. The state the exit discharge from sident room had our sections which had 2-feet by 3-feet wide voids voids had crumbled concrete et a safe and timely means of this finding was onfirmed by the CPM during by informed the facility's finding during the Life Safety	K 27	In the two discharge exit paths for floor nursing unit were immediately. 1. The two discharge exit paths for floor nursing unit were immediated and the rest of the paths of egress were checked to ensure the are no broken cement that can caustripping hazard for anyone exiting building. There were no other area that needed repair. 2. This deficient practice effects all occupants of the building due to the that while exiting the building during emergency these cracks and gaps pathway can cause falls resulting if and will delay the quick exit from the building. 3. The Corporate Physical Plant Modern in paths of egress and to report any broken concrete in paths of egress and to report any broken concrete or impediments in paths of egress to the maintenance department immediately. 4. The Maintenance department were reported and the paths of egress to the maintenance department immediately.	iately of at there use a the as found I ae fact ag an a in the in injury the Idanager per of f concrete by a the

Facility ID: NJ61201

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
	315305	B. WING _			04/	/06/2021
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE CENTER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1 LINDBERG AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		·	
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
Continued From pag	e 3	Kź	271	to assure that there are no cracks or impediments. T All findings will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance meeting x 3 quarters.		
CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirement: Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintent available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation it was determined that there building's firmaintained in a norm. This deficient practic following: At 12:15 PM, while to in the presence of the Plant Manager (CPN the fire alarm system system was operating by the illuminated yemonitor's display screen fire alarm system's truine 02. This finding confirmed in an intertour. At 12:35 PM, the	Testing and Maintenance is tested and maintained in approved program complying is of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system ance and testing are readily in A 70, NFPA 72. It is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/15/21, at the facility failed to ensure irre alarm system was all operating condition. The ewas evidenced by the surveyor observed that its monitor indicated that the gin a trouble mode as noted allow caution indicated that the ouble was due to a DACT was acknowledged and view with the CPM during the ne CPM stated that the	K	345	question was immediately repaired by phone company who came to repair th secondary line. All other indicators on monitors throughout the building were checked to assure that there were no other concerns. 2. All residents and staff have the potential to be affected by this deficien practice when a monitor light is not working properly due to the fact that it possibly cause failure of the fire alarm system and failure to alert the fire department. thus causing a delay in response time to a fire emergency.	the e all t can	5/11/21
				3. On 4/7/2021,an in-service was with	all	
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From page Fire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System is accordance with an awith the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation it was determined that there building's f maintained in a norm. This deficient practice following: At 12:15 PM, while to in the presence of the Plant Manager (CPM the fire alarm system system was operating by the illuminated yellow monitor's display screen in the presence of the Plant Manager (CPM the fire alarm system system was operating by the illuminated yellow monitor's display screen in the presence of the Plant Manager (CPM the fire alarm system's trunce of the Plant Manager (CPM the fire alarm syste	ARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/15/21, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that there building's fire alarm system was maintained in a normal operating condition. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 K: Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/15/21, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that there building's fire alarm system was maintained in a normal operating condition. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: At 12:15 PM, while touring the building's floor in the presence of the facility's Corporate Physical Plant Manager (CPM), the surveyor observed that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the system was operating in a trouble mode as noted by the illuminated yellow caution indicator. The monitor's display screen further indicated that the fire alarm system's trouble was due to a DACT - Line 02. This finding was acknowledged and confirmed in an interview with the CPM during the tour. At 12:35 PM, the CPM stated that the	A. BUILDING of B. WING STATEMENT STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/15/21, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that there building's fire alarm system was maintained in a normal operating condition. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: At 12:15 PM, while touring the building's floor in the presence of the facility's Corporate Physical Plant Manager (CPM), the surveyor observed that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the system was operating in a trouble mode as noted by the illuminated yellow caution indicator. The monitor's display screen further indicated that the fire alarm system's trouble was due to a DACT - Line 02. This finding was acknowledged and confirmed in an interview with the CPM during the tour. At 12:35 PM, the CPM stated that the	A BUILDING 01 315305 B. WIND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LIMBBERG AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES [FECCH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 K 271 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/15/21, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that there building's fire alarm system was maintained in a normal operating condition. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: At 12:15 PM, while touring the building's floor in the presence of the facility's Corporate Physical Plant Manager (CPM), the surveyor observed that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the system was operating in a trouble mode as noted by the illuminated yellow caution indicated. The monitor's display screen further indicated that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the fire alarm system's monitor indicated that the fire alarm system's trouble was due to a DACT - Line 02. This finding was acknowledged and confirmed in an interview with the CPM during the tour. At 12:35 PM, the CPM stated that the	ARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY) PRETITE ALONG STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Facility ID: NJ61201

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENITIEICATIONI NILIMPED		TIPLE NG 0 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING _			04/	/06/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERG AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 345	technician indicated to trouble was specifical alarm system's second surveyor acknowledge immediately affect the fire alarm system, but automatically transmommunication shout the surveyor verbally.	to him via telephone that the ally due to a fault in the fire andary phone line. The ged that this problem did not be operation of the building's at had the potential to fail at a litting an emergency lid the primary phone line fail. If y notified the facility's PM during the Life Safety of the primary phone line fail.	K	345	staff by the Corporate Plant Manager at to the danger of a failed fire alarm syst and to report any kind of alarm that the discover coming from the fire alarm monitoring system to the maintenance department immediately. 4. The Maintenance Director and Administrator will monitor the fire alarm mechanism on a daily basis to ensure they are functioning properly ongoing. findings will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance Meeting x 2 quarters.	eem ey n that All		